

X
ITEM NO. 37

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).363/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRLR No. 718/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINEET KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, Av.
 Mr. Raj Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. TN Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeew Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted four weeks time.

In the meantime, further proceedings are stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master